
Evaluation Criteria - for category 1: Supply and Installation of Glass

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Purple Strings Ventures 1293-00100

2 Mexipro General Suppliers Limited 79445-00200

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 MEXIPRO GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD 79445-00200 NAIROBI

2 KIPPO KENYA LTD 13897-00400 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 3: Supply of water pumps

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 NETLINE TECHNOLOGIES LTD 106256-00101 NAIROBI

2 FINTON LOGISTICS LTD 10983-00400 NAIROBI

3 MULTILINK TRADING SERVICES LTD 50-90207 IKUTHA

4 DATACORE  SYSTEMS 34154-00100 NAIROBI

REGISTRATION OF SUPPLIERS FOR GOODS, WORKS, AND SERVICES 
2023-2024

Evaluation Criteria - for category 2:Supply of Bottled water for dispensers and in 
small bottles.
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EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Biometrics Technology Limited P.o Box 57901 - 00100 Nairobi

2 Elmac Engieering Services Limited P.o Box 49312 - 00100 Nairobi

3 Mexipro General Suppliers Limited P.o Box 79445  00200 Nairobi

4 Selex International Limited P.o Box 39528 00623 Nairobi

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Jiji Trading Limited 35732-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 6: Courier Services (International)

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

No Bid Document was received in this category

Evaluation Criteria - for category 4: Supply of Metal Detectors, Walkthrough Detectors and 
Related items

Evaluation Criteria - for category 5: Courier Services(Local) 
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EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Deezall infrasol ltd 55291-00200

2 Leuban ventures ltd 103509-00100

3 intermass stationers & printers ltd 59242-00200

4 com twenty one ltd 15818-00100

5 Technohub technologies ltd 51341-00100

6 world wide technologies ltd 50836-00100

7 Jo world agencies ltd 62589-00200

8 spartech consortium -africa ltd 40052-00100

9 Toshiba max ltd 23827-00100

10 Diva engineering ltd 76548-00200

11 Datacore systems 34154-00100NBI

12 Extrabyte communications ltd 5073-00400

13 XRX technologies ltd 27346-00100NBI

14 Computer ways ltd 11696-00400 NBI

15 Opendata ltd 105220-00101

Evaluation Criteria - for category 7: Repair, service and maintenance of 
Desktops, Laptops, Printers and other ICT equipment
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Evaluation Criteria - for Category 8: Service and Maintenance of Network Infrastructure

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 The Copy Cat Limited P.o Box 49872 00100 Nairobi

2 DataCore Systems Limited P.o Box 34154 - 00100 Nairobi

3 Kingdom Automation Limited P.o Box 10094 - 00100 Nairobi

4 Rewot Africa Communications Limited P.o  Box 15073 - 00400 Nairobi

5 Computerways Limited P.o Box 11696 - 00400 Nairobi

6 Com21 Limited P.o Box 15818 - 00100 Nairobi

7 Fone Data P.o Box 6363 -00100 Nairobi

8 Ace Microservices Limited P.o Box 66778 - 00800 Nairobi

9 AZ Technologies Limited P.o Box 73743 00200 Nairobi

10 Next Technologies Limited P.o Box 10579 - 00100 Nairobi

11 Superserve Technologies Limited P.o Box 50089 - 00100 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 9: Service and Maintenance of servers

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 CON TWENTY ONE LTD 15818-00100 NAIROBI

2 TECHNOHUB TECHNOLOGIES & ELECTRONICS 51341-00100

3 JOWORLD AGENCIES LTD 62589-00200

4 NEXT TECHNOLOGIES LTD 10579-00100 NAIROBI

5 OPENDATA LTD 105220-00101
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EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 GILFILIAM AIR CONDITION LTD 30044-00100NBI

2 AXIS ENGINEERINGS SERVICES 11717-00400NBI

3 WILMAK ENGINEERING SERVICES LTD 42822-00100

4 LIQUID REFRIGERATION CO.LTD 31296-00600NBI

5 BAYETE HOLDING (K) LTD 432-00521NBI

6 BAYKAL LTD 5801-OO100NBI

7 NETLINE TECHNOLOGIES LTD 106256-00101 NBI

8 MAXIMAL VENTURES E.A LTD 865-00200NBI

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Falcon Environs Company Limited 29436-00100

2 Coolmech (K) Limited 3929-00100

3 Westview Plumbers and General Contractors Limited 349-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 12: Plumbing Services

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms

Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

29 BRICAP SOLUTIONS LIMITED 100554 -00101 NRB

30 WESTVIEW PLUMBERS AND GENERAL CONSTRUCTORS LIMITED 349 -00300

31 WILMAK ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED 42822-00100 NRB

32 GILFILLIAN AIR CONDITION 30044-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 10: Repair and Maintenance of Air 
Conditioning Equipment/ and supply of associated spare parts.

Evaluation Criteria - for category 11: Repair and Maintenance of firefighting and 
safety equipment/supply of related spare parts/consumables.  
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 13: Electrical Contractors

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Elmac Engineering Services Limited 49312-00100

2 Netline Technologies Limited 106256-00101

3 Electro Watts Limited 48289-00100

4 Con Twenty One Limited 15818-00100

5 Odd-Mac Engineering 2612-00200

6 Belfast Engineering Works Limited 59242-00200

7 Jupiter Energy Solutions Limited 65132-00618

8 Noorani Autozone Limited 69685-00400

Evaluation Criteria - for category 14: Lift Maintenance Services

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Schindler Limited 43410-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 15: ALift Inspection services

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Falcon Environs Company Limited 29436-00100
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 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Valley Auctioneers 57893-00200
2 Heath Consult Auctioneers 12962-00400
3 Zack-Mak Enterprise Auctioneers 12160-00100
4 Toplink Auctioneers 15381-00400

Evaluation Criteria - for category 17: Debt Collectors

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 CHEGE KIBATHI & COMPANY ADVOCATES LLP
21686-00100 
NAIROBI

2 GLEANMMORE LTD
5138-00100 
NAIROBI

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms

Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 A-Z Technologies Limited 73743-00200
2 Computerways Limited 11696-00400
3 Com Twenty One Limited 15818-00100
4 Next Technologies Limited 10579-00100
5 Kingdom Automation Limited 10094-00100
6 Rewot Africa Communications Limited 15073-00400
7 Biometrics Technology Limited 57901-00200

Evaluation Criteria - for category 16: Auctioneer Services for Nairobi and 
Kisumu (Bidders should indicate their areas of jurisdiction)

Evaluation Criteria - for category 18: Repair and maintenance of CCTV 
cameras
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EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 BAYKAL LTD 5801-00100 NAIROBI

2 WILMAK ENGINEERING SERVICES 42822-00100 NAIROBI

3 MAXIMAL VENTURES E.A LTD 865-00200 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 20: Loss Assessors and Adjusters

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 EXPRESS AUTO EXPRESS

Evaluation Criteria - for category 21: Fire Surveyors and Risk Managers

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Ridratech Engineers Ltd 122-Nyahururu

Evaluation Criteria - for category 22: Private Investigators

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

No Bid Document was received in this category

Evaluation Criteria - for category 23: French Translators

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

No Bid Document was received in this category

Evaluation Criteria - for category 24: Pension Fund Administrators

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

No Bid Document was received in this category

Evaluation Criteria - for category 19: Repair and Maintenance of Mechanical 
Ventilation equipment
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 25: Pension Fund Investment Managers

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Sanlam Investment East Africa Limited 67262-00200

Evaluation Criteria - for category 26: External Auditors

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Muma and Kanjama Advocates 528-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 27: Actuarial Services

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Kenbright Actuarial And Financial Services Limited 28281-00200

Evaluation Criteria - for category 28: ISO Standard trainers/ ISO Consultancy

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 MILLENIUM MANAGENT CONSULTANTS LTD 44569-00100 NAIROBI
2 SENTINEL AFRICA CONSULTING LTD 39681-00623 NAIROBI
3 BORASOFT LTD 23158-00100 NAIROBI
4 MAIER CONSULTING LTD 41736-00100 NAIROBI
5 CYBER SECURITY AFRICA LIMITED 38395-00100 NAIROBI

General Remarks

These were combined into this one category.

It was noted that there was two opening sheets for this category: one with five bidders and another with one 
bidder (Ms. Cyber Security Africa). 

Page 9 of 34



Evaluation Criteria - for category 29: Supply, Service and Maintenance of Pumps

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 NETLINE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED 106256-00100 NBI

2 AXIS ENGINEERING SERVICES LIMITED 11717-00400 NBI

3 WILMAK ENGINEERING SERVICE LIMITED 42822-00100NBI

4 ROJABELS INVESTMENTS 445-00300NBI

5 TRANSAFRICA WATER SYSTEM LIMITED 1179-00502NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 30: Hire of LCD screens

Responsive Firms
EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Ample Express General Supplies 2023-00100

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Phowad Solution Limited 50857-00100

2 Great Heights Management Consultants Limited 59251-00100

3 Millenium Management Consultants Limited 44569-00100

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Millenium Management Consultants Limited 44569-00100
2 Phowad Solution Limited 50857-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 31: Consultancy/Training for Disability 
mainstream awareness

Evaluation Criteria - for category 32: Consultancy/Training for Gender 
Mainstreaming
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 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Phowad Solution Limited P.o Box 50857 - 00100 Nairobi
3 Millenium Management Consultants P.o Box 44569 - 00100 Nairobi

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Heritage Associates Limited 53293-00200
2 Invex Limited 104885-00101

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Zimaki Consult Limited P.o Box 8589 00100 Nairobi
2 Bills Partnership Limited P.o Box 27090 00100 Nairobi
3 Getso Consultants Limited P.o Box 52979 - 00200 Nairobi
4 Elite Projects Consultancy Limited P.oBox 19408 - 00100 Nairobi
5 Costek-Alma P.o Box 20852 - 00202 Nairobi

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Pleng Limited P. o Box 24866 - 00100 Nairobi

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Metrocom Consultants Limited 27090-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 33: Consultancy/Training on HIV Aids Alcohol and Drug 
Abuse

Evaluation Criteria - for category 34: Consultancy for Architectural Services- Professional 
Services

Evaluation Criteria - for category 35:Consultancy for Quantity Surveying Services -
Professional Services

Evaluation Criteria - for category 36: Consultancy for Civil and Structural Engineering 
services- Professional Services

Evaluation Criteria - for category 37: Consultancy for Mechanical and Electrical Engineers - 
Professional Services
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Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 TYSONS LIMITED 40228-00100 NAIROBI

2 EBONY ESTATES LTD 19815-00100 NAIROBI

3 MORGAN WRIGHT 51743-00100 NAIROBI

4 THIRIWA PROPERTIES 7545-00100 NAIROBI

5 LEGEND VALUERS LTD 47155-00100 NAIROBI

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Geodev Kenya Limited P.o Box 14066 00100 Nairobi

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Promin Consultants Limited P.o Box 53969 - 00200 Nairobi
2 Great Heights Management Consultants Limited P.o Box 59251 00100 Nairobi
3 Phowad Solution Limited P.o Box 50857 - 00100 Nairobi
4 Kenbright Actuarial and Financial Services Limited P.o Box 28281 - 00200 Nairobi
5 Millenium Management Consultants Ltd P.o Box 44569 00100 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 38: Valuation and Estate Management Services- 
Professional Services

Evaluation Criteria - for category 39: Land Surveying Services - Professional Services

Evaluation Criteria - for category 40: Consultancy for conducting surveys and related 
evaluations.
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 41: Consultancy for Strategic Planning

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 FREMONT INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATES LINITED 7041-00200 NBI

2 SILICON HUB LIMITED 51341-00100 NBI

3 BORASOFT LIMITED 23158-00100 NBI

4 GREAT HEIGHTS MANAGEMENT CONSULTANCY LIMTED 59251-00100

5 STAN CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED 10430-00200NBI

6 PROMIN CONSULTANTS LIMITED 53969-00200NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 42: Consultancy for Team Building

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 KENBRIGHT ACTURIAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES 28281-00200NBI
2 BORASOFT LIMITED 23158-00100NBI
3 MILLENIUM MANAGEMENT CONSULTANTS LIMITED 44369-00100NRB
4 STAN CONSULTING GROUP LTD 10430-00200 NRB
5 SILVER DEAN INVETSMENT COMPANY LTD 19017-00100NRB

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

No Bid Document was received in this category

Evaluation Criteria - for category 44: Recruitment Agencies

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 PHOWAD SOLUTION LIMITED 50857-00100
2 SILVER-DEAN INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED 19017-00100NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 45: Performance Contract Consultancy

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Fremont International Associates Limited 7041-00200

Evaluation Criteria - for category 43: Tax Advisory Services- Professional 
Services
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 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 AZAD AGENCIES 41611-00100 NAIROBI

2 FINTON LOGISTICS LTD 10983-00400 NAIROBI

3 BOZTECH LTD 74592-00100 NAIROBI

4 MAXIPRINT & COLOR LTD 22233-00400 NAIROBI

5 KWESI LIMITED 8391-00300 NAIROBI

6 CLIQUE SOLUTIONS LTD 299-00502 NAIROBI

7 ON-IT BUSINESS WORKS 66650-00800 NAIROBI

8 STARDUST TECHNOLOGY LTD 5472-00100 NAIROBI

9 JOSAN OFFICE SUPPLIES 105304-00101 NAIROBI

10 KOMUTECH ENTERPRISES LTD 432-00520 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 46: Supply and delivery of office stationery  - 
Reserved for PWD
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Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Kwesi Ltd 8391-00300 NBI

2 Everest Procure & Supplies 8024-00200 NBI

3 Nkanasheva Enterprises 67181-00200 NBI

4 Lenchani Greens Ltd 58068-00200 NBI

5 Clique Solutions Ltd 299-00502 NBI

6 Lekamu Supplies 7701-00300 NBI

7 Xlye Enterprises 19548-00200 NBI

8 Farmbase Feeds Ltd 5263-00100 NBI

9 Bayete Holdings (K) Ltd 432-00521 NBI

10 Rewot Africa Communications Ltd. 15073-00400 NBI

11 Maxiprint & Color Ltd 22233-00400 NBI

12 Digitech Solutions Ltd 74504-00200 NBI

13 Brekwamat Enterprises 60227-00200 NBI

14 Michizanne Enterprises 60227-00200 NBI

15 Plutocrat Ventures Ltd 15671-00400 NBI

16 Komutech Enterprises Ltd 432-520 NBI

17 Smart Stratum Ltd 22443-00400 NBI

18 Tendai Express Ltd 49113-00100 NBI

19 Choronoe Entrprises 173-30500 NBI

20 Faiba Powered Solutions Ltd 56056-00100 NBI

21 Print Nomads Ltd 605-00208 NBI

22 Vijana Trading Ltd 1155-00606 NBI

23 Northhold Enterprises 68-00100 NBI

24 Jagtrim East Africa Ltd 5302-00100 nbi

25 Tranix Holdings Ltd 1210-NAKURU

26 Oneken Ltd 63811-00619 NBI

27 Azad Agencies Ltd 41611-00100 NBI

28 Atsushi Enterprises 60227-00200 nbi

29 Fine Fair Solutions Ltd 6227-00200 NBI

30 Pieces collection ltd 16929-00100 NBI

31 Milka Trading Ltd 18432-00500 NBI

32 Ridratech Engineers Ltd 122 NYAHURURU

33 Joyviv Creations Ltd 5518-00200 NBI

34 Auriel Africa Ltd 548545-00200 NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 47: Supply of Gifts/ Award items/golf items
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Reserved for Women

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 JANTEC TECHNOLOGIES 1044-00900 NAIROBI

2 PINNACORE KENYA LTD 9037-00300 NAIROBI

3 FUNITURE DYNAMICS (E.A)LTD 28739-00100 NAIROBI

4 SPACEX SOLUTIONS 75953-00200 NAIROBI

5 BOSCASTLE ENTERPRISEBLUE AVENUE VENTURES 15680-00100 NAROBI

6 MAKATAI SOLUTIONS LTD 76571-00508 NAIROBI

7 MILKA TRADING LIMITED 18432-00500 NAIROBI

8 TENDAI EXPRESS LTD 49113-00100 NAIROBI

9 AFFIRM INNOVATION ENTERPRISES 6644-00200 NAIROBI

10 EVEREST PROCURES & SUPPLIES LTD 8024-00200 NAIROBI

11 SET CONCEPTS 18588-00100 NAIROBI

12 BLUE AVENUE VENTURES 235-00507 NAIROBI

13 BIG TECH COMPANY 3367-40100 KISUMU

14 FARMBASE FEEDS LTD 5263-00100 NAIROBI

15 CHORONOE ENTERPRISES LTD 173-30500 NAIROBI

16 MEXIPRO GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD 79445-00200 NAIROBI

17 NOVAK SOLUTIONS LTD 48562-00100 NAIROBI

18 RAGODE INVESTMENTS LTD 20696-00100 NAIROBI

19 BRESDEC AGENCIES 7264-00100 NAIROBI

20 SMOM PROPERTIES LTD 16828-80100 MOMBASA

21 DEBBJOE SUPPLIES 22104-00400 NAIROBI

22 FAST CHOICE LTD 4171-00506 NAIROBI

23 STAALIZ AGENCIES 36070-002000 Nairobi

24 SMART  STRATUM LTD 22443-00400 NAIROBI

25 EMERGE WOOD LTD 58729-00200 NAIROBI

26 ZANNET ENTERPRISES LTD 188-00206 NAIROBI

27 JERTSIE ENERPRISES LTD 104337-00100 NAIROBI

28 SOUTHPAGE WIDESPREAD SUPPLIES 55436-00200 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 48:  Supply and delivery of office furniture and 
equipment/repairs
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Reserved for Women

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 MEXIPRO GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD 79445-00200 NAIROBI

2 AURIEL AFRICA TD 58545-00200 NAIROBI

3 SMART STRATUM LTD 22443-00400 NAIROBI

4 MATEGER LTD 12163-00100 NAIROBI

5 EVEREST PROCURES & SUPPLIES 8024-00200 NAIROBI

6 CHORONOE ENTERPRISES LTD 173-30500 NAIROBI

7 BRAND ELEVEN LTD 65559-00607 KAMITI

8 JASRYN SUPPLIES LTD 105416-00101 NAIROBI

9 TENDAI EXPRESS LTD 49113-00100 NAIROBI

10 INNOVATIVE DECOR CENTRE LTD 67181-00200 NAIROBI

11 FARMBASE FEEDS LTD 5263-00100 NAIROBI

EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
21 Stardust Technology Limited P.o Box 5472 - 00100 Nairobi
22 Maxiprint & Colour Limited P.o Box 22233 - 00400 Nairobi
23 Kwesi Limited P.o Box 8391 - 00300 Nairobi
24 Pride Wear Limited P.o Box 50638 00100 Nairobi
25 Azad Agencies Limited P.o Box 41611 00100 Nairobi
26 On-It Business Works P.o Box 66650 - 00800 Nairobi
27 Komutech Enterprises Limited P.o Box 432 - 00520 Nairobi
28 Solucom Agencies P.o Box 711 - 00515 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 51:  Supply of newspapers, magazines and periodicals

Reserved for Youth

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Shedebi General Suppliers P.o Box 112 - 00521 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 49:  Supply and delivery of fresh cut flowers and maintenance of live 
potted plants

Evaluation Criteria - for category 50:  Supply of uniforms, flags and related items : Reserved for PWD
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Reserved for Youth

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Vijana Trading Ltd 1155-00606

2 Fairfront Enterprises Ltd 1069-001000 NAIROBI

3 Text40 Kenya Ltd 100511-00101 NAIROBI

4 Croco Solution General Suppliers 53-00605 NAIROBI

5 Nexton Enterprises Co. Ltd 61728-00200 NAIROBI

6 Set Concepts 18588-00100 NAIROBI 

7 Johan International Ltd 18588-00100 NBI

8 Solucom Enterprises Ltd 62003-00200

9 Artxpress Solutions Ltd 1861-00100

10 Bluepost Logistics 19050-20100 NAKURU

11 Hopdon Agency Ltd 8713-00200

12 Deratec Suppliers Ltd P.o Box 35383 - 00100 Nairobi

13 Northholt Enterprises 68-00100

14 Macfric Company P.o Box 36070 00200 Nairobi

15 Village Media Africa Ltd 605-00208 NAIROBI

16 Belvic Express Supplies Ltd 15-0519 NAIROBI

17 Cheluget Enterprises 4771-00100 NAIROBI

18 Thateasy Ltd 18588-00100 NAIROBI

19 Xlye Enterprises 575-00600 NAIROBI

20 Biztimam Ventures Ltd 51341-00100

21 Print Nomads Ltd 605-00208NBI

22 Bricap Solutions Ltd 100554-00101NBI

23 Hulbay General  Ltd 16014-00610NBI

24 Maklloyed Enterprises 284-00100NBI

25 Clique Solutions Ltd 299-00502 NBI

26 My Growth Communications Ltd 29991-00100 NAIROBI

27 Keraph Enterprises Ltd 6098-00100

28 Avenue Global Technologies 301-90200 NAIROBI

29 Peekskill International Ltd 585 -00100 NAIROBI

30 Smartspring General 28-00100 NAIROBI

31 Lethan Supplies Ltd 9229-00300 NAIROBI

32 Fine Fair Solutions Ltd 60227-00200

33 Tonncan Enterprises 103110-00100 NAIROBI

34 Planva Systems & Solutions Ltd 7512-00300 NAIROBI

35 Kippo Kenya Ltd 13897-00400 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 52: Design and printing services (Notebooks, magazines, 
calendars, diaries, cards, printed stationery, brochures, booklets and annual reports etc.
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Reserved for Women

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Henjoga ventures 1050 KIAMBU

2 Spacex Solutions Everest Procures and Supplies ltd 75953-00200NBI

3 Everest procures and suppliers ltd 8024-00200NBI

4 Staaliz Agencies 36070-OO200NBI

5 Uhai ventures ltd 104337-00100NBI

6 Jertsie Enterprises ltd 79350-00200-NBI

7 Saipe Touch ltd 67747-00200nbi

8 Auriel Africa ltd 58545-00200 NBI

9 Fasttimes General Agencies 7701-00300 NRB

10 Ricora Enterprices Limited 79730-00200 NRB

11 Milka Trading Limited 18432-00500 NRB

12 Farmbase Feeds Limited 5263-00100 nrb

13 Jaytrim East Africa 5302-00100NBI

14 Digitech solution ltd 74504-002002NBI

15 MEXIPRO GENERAL SUPPLIERS LTD 79445-00200NBI

16 Marval enterprises 26146-00504NBI

17 Nikumbuke Enterprises 45252-00100NBI

18 BOSCATLE ENTERPRISES 15680-00100NBI

19 NEO RAMANGU AGENCIES 7642-00200NBI

20 SOLUCOM ENTERPRISES LTD 62003-00200NBI

21 Shee enterprises 25643-00100NBI

22 Kirina Enterprises 44610-00100NBI

23 Kenron general supplies 13984-00100

24 NOVAKA SOLUTIONS 48562-00100

25 ALL SEOSONS STATIONERS 58211-00200NBI

26 MEKA LINE SUPPLIERS 1215-00100THIKA

27 KEMLUK COMECIAL AGENCIES LTD 25973-00100NBI

28 smom properties ltd 16828-80100mombasa

29 plutocrat ventures ltd 15671-00400nbi

30 espat solutions ltd 486-00625KANGEMI

31 Jantec technologies ltd 1040-00900NBI

32 Tendai expres ltd 49113-00100nbi

33 EL'S DESIGNS 22485-00400NBI

34 RAGODE INVESTMENTS LTD 20696-00100NBI

35 Dian Infratech Ltd 76571-00508nbi

36 Vipet Enterprises 878-00600NBI

37 Textro Kenya Ltd 100511-00100 NBI

38 Pinnacore Kenya Ltd 9037-00300NBI

39 Atsushi Enterprises 60227-00200nbi

40 Southpage Enterprise Suppliers 55436-00200NBI

41 AFFIRM INNOVATIONS ENTERPRISES 6644-00200NBI

42 Gracoso Agencies 6618-00100NBI

43 Shammer Business Solutions 105304-00100

44 Mutantho General Engineering 838-00100NBI

45 Zannet Enterprises Ltd 188-00206NBI

46 Biztinam Ventures Ltd 51341-00100

47 Cheronoe Enterprises 173-30500NBI

48 Smart Stratum Ltd 22443-00400NBI

49 Twinmac Ventures 9963-00100NBI

50 Fiba Powered Solutions Ltd 56056-00100NBI

51 Intemas Stationers and Printers 59242-00200NBI

52 DIVINE ASSINTER LTD 12163-00100NBI

53 BigTech Company 3367kisumu

54 Achis Victory Ventures 2290-50200NBI

55 Michizanhee Enterprises 60227-00200NBI

56 Ample Express General Supplies 2023-00100NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 53: Printing and supply of promotional 
materials (Branded t-shirts, gift bags caps, banners, gift items like pens etc.
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 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Cosdeb Enterprises 7264-00100

2 Thateasy Limited																								 18588-00100

3 Avenue Global Technologies 301-90200 KITUI

4 Rewot Africa Communications Limited 15073-00400

5 Kalnics Solutions Limited 53-00100

6 Smartspring General Investment Limited 28-00100

7 Lethan Supplies Limited 9229-00300

8 Johan International Limited 18588-00100

9 Mt Kenya Office Mart Limited 13943-00400

10 Vijana Trading Limited 1155-00606

11 Ridratech Engineers Limited 122 NYAHURURU

12 Fine Fair Solutions Limited 60227-00200

13 Ruisa Limited 2034-20117 NAIVASHA

14 Oneken Limited 63811-00619

15 Ponsian Enterprises 10121-00100

16 Mudi-Bisan Supplies and Construction Company Limited 313-00507

17 Belvic Express Supplies Limited 15-0519

18 Northholt Enterprises 68-00100

19 Clique Solutions Limited 299-00502

20 Keraph Enterprises 6098-00100

21 Artxpress Solutions Limited 1861-00100

22 Capm Stationers 55097-00200

23 Emprine Suppliers 114-60104 SIAKAGO

24 Brekwamat Enterprises 60227-00200

25 Neo-Eudan Ventures Limited 27848-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 54: Supply and delivery of computer consumables : Reserved 
for Youth
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Reserved for PWD

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 WORLDWIDE TECHNOLOGIES LTD 50836-00100 NAIROBI

2 TECHNOHUB TECHNOLOGIES & ELECTRONICS LTD 51341-00100 NAIROBI

3 SYWATECH GENERAL SUPPLIES 54533-00200 NAIROBI

4 FINAIT VENTURES LTD 101304-00101 NAIROBI

5 VIJANA TRADING LTD 1155-00606 NAIROBI

6 CAPM STATIONERS 55097-00200 NAIROBI

7 ADMARK ENTERPRISES LTD 11811-00100 NAIROBI

8 EMPRINE SUPPLIERS 114-60104 SIAKAGO

9 BREKWARMAT ENTERPRISES 60227-00200 NAIROBI

10 PLANVA SYSTEMS & SOLUTIONS LTD 7512-00300 NAIROBI

11 NEO-EUDAN VENTURES LTD 27848-00100 NAIROBI

12 ARTXPRESS SOLUTIONS LTD 1861-00100 NAIROBI

13 JUNIPER INTAKES LTD 21404-00100 NAIROBI

14 COSDEB ENTERPRISES 7264-00100 NAIROBI

15 UNI-COMM TECHNOLOGIES 59363-00200 NAIROBI

16 XLYE ENTERPRISES 575-00600 NAIROBI

17 SMARTSPRING GENERAL 28-00100 NAIROBI

18 JOHAN INTERNATIONAL LTD 18588-00100 NAIROBI

19 LETHAN SUPPLIES LTD 9229-00300 NAIROBI

20 THATEASY LTD 18588-00100 NAIROBI

21 MUDI-BISAN SUPPLIES & CONSTRUCTION COMP. LTD 313-00507 NAIROBI

22 CLIQUE SOLUTIONS LTD 299-00502 NAIROBI

23 ARTCITI SOLUTIONS 186100100 NAIROBI

24 MACFRIC COMPANY 36070-00200 NAIROBI

25 REWOT FRICA COMMUNICATIONS LTD 15073-00400 NAIROBI

26 TEDAI EXPRESS LTD 49113-00100 NAIROBI

27 DEVATEC SUPPLIERS LTD 35383-00100 NAIROBI

28 HOPDON AGENCY LTD 8713-00200 NAIROBI

29 NORTHHOLT ENTERPRISES 68-00100 NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 55: Supply and delivery of ICT equipment and 
accessories
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Reserved for PWD

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Maxprint and Colour Limited Po Box 22233-00400 Nairobi

2 BAYETE HOLDINGS (K) LIMITED Po Box 432-00521 Nairobi

3 KOMUTECH ENTERPRISES LIMITED Po Box 432-00520 Nairobi

4 KWESI LIMITED Po Box 8391-00300 Nairobi

5 AZAD AGENCIES LIMITED Po Box 41611- 00100

Reserved for PWD

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 Kwesi Limited 8391-00300
2 Azad Agencies Limited 41611-00100
3 Josan Trading Supplies 105304-00101
4 Jasryn Supplies Limited 105216-0010 NAIROBI
5 Stardust Technology Limited 5472_00100 NAIROBI
6 Finton Logistics Limited 10983-00400 NAIROBI
7 Makmut Ventures 838-00100 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 56: Provision of assistive devices (Wheelchairs, 
white canes, braille etc.

Evaluation Criteria - for category 57: Supply of sanitary/cleaning materials and 
consumables e.g. tissue etc.
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Reserved for Women

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Carlpin trading ltd 4949-00506

3 Debbjoe supplies 22104-00400nbi

7 Smart stratum 22443-00400NBI

8 Blue Avenue venture 235-00507NBI

9 Faiba powered solutions 56056-00100NBI

12 Farmbase feeds ltd 5263-00100NBI

13 Ricora enterprises ltd 79730NBI

14 Ponsian Enterprises 10121-00100

16 Everest procures & supplies 8024-0020

17 Simon properties ltd 16828-80100MOMBASA

18 Michizanne enterprises 60227-00200NBI

19 Cheronoe enterprises ltd 173-30500NBI

20 Kenron general supplies 9841-00100

22 Atsushi enterprises 60227-00200nbi

24 Milka Trading ltd 18432-00500NBI

25 Brand eleven ltd 65559-00607

26 Pieces collection ltd 16929-00100

27 Uhai ventures ltd 79350-00200NBI

29 Mateger ltd 12163-00100

30 Innovative decor center ltd 67181-00200NBI

31 Fasttimes general agencies 7701-00300

33 sharmer busines solutions 105304-00100

34 shees enterprises 256S43-00100

37 mexipro general supplies 79445-00200

41 Nakwa ventures ltd 13234-00200

Evaluation Criteria - for category 58: Supply of fresh milk, beverages, tea leaves, 
coffee, milo etc.
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 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) -ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES/ CAT 59

Reserved for the Youth

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 HIGH-CLIFF ENTERPRCES LTD 118-70200 WAJIR

2 LETHAN SUPPLIES LTD 9229-00300 NAIROBI

3 JOHAN INTERNATIONAL LTD 18588-00100 NAIROBI

4 MACFRIC COMPANY 36070-00200 NAIROBI

5 REWOT AFRICA COMMUNICATIONS LTD 15073-00400 NAIROBI

6 RIDRATECH ENGINEERS LTD 122 NYAHURURU

7 RUISA LTD 2034-20117 NAIVASHA

8 ONEKEN LTD 63811-00619 NAIROBI

9 NORTHHOLT ENTERPRISES 68-00100 NAIROBI

10 UNI-COMM TECHNOLOGIES ENTERPRISES 59363-00200 NAIROBI

11 YAKIYN INTERNATIONAL LTD 294-00507 NAIROBI

12 MAKLLOYED  ENTERPRISES 284-00100 NAIROBI

13 KERAPH ENTERPRISES LTD 6098-00100

14 FINAIT VENTURES LTD 101304-00101

15 RAMOVIN LIMITED 62545-00100 NAIROBI

16 FINE  FAIR SOLUTIONS LTD 60227-00200 NAIROBI

17 VIJANA TRADING LTD 1155-00606 NAIROBI

18 EMPRINE  SUPPLIERS 114-60104 SIAKAGO ROAD NAIROBI

19 ALVTECH INVESTEMENTS 7524-00300,NAIROBI

20 PLANVA SYSTEMS AND SOLUTIONS LTD 7512-00300 NAIROBI

21 BREKWAMAT ENTERPRISES 60227-00200 NAIROBI

22 SPACENET LOGISTICS LTD 52302-00200 NAIROBI
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 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Everest Procures & Suppliers Limited 8024-00200

2 Choronoe Enterprises Limited 173-30500

3 Smart Stratum Limited 22443-00400

4 Kirina Investment Firm 44610-00100

5 Milka Trading Limited 18432-00500

6 Farmbase Feeds limited 5263-00100

7 Novak Solutions Limited 48562-00100

Reserved for Women

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder No Bidder Name
17 Bidder 1 FARMBASE FEEDS LTD
18 Bidder 3 STOCK TWENTY FOUR SUPPLIERS
19 Bidder 7 NIKUMBUKE ENTERPRISES
20 Bidder 8 NGURUMAH TOURS & TRAVELS LTD
21 Bidder 9 PRIMATE TOURS LTD
22 Bidder 10 QUATTRO TRAVEL LTD
23 Bidder 13 EVEREST PROCURES & SUPPLIERS LTD
24 Bidder 15 MEKALINE SUPPLIES LIMITED
25 Bidder 16 CHORONOE ENTERPRISES LTD
26 Bidder 17 SMART STRATUM LTD
27 Bidder 18 AURIEL AFRICA LIMITED
28 Bidder 19 CUPSTONE TRAVEL LTD

Evaluation Criteria - for category 60: Supply of birthday cakes : Reserved for Women

Evaluation Criteria - for category 61: Provision of transport services and taxi services i.e. small cars, tour 
vans, buses, canter etc. 

Page 25 of 34



Evaluation Criteria - for category 62: Provision of air tickets (IATA registered firms only)

Reserved for Women/PWDs

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 ACHIEVERS TRAVEL SERVICES 40538-00100 Nairobi

2 ATTIC TOURS & TRAVEL LTTD 7740-00100 NAIROBI

3 ATS TRAVEL (AFRICA TOURCH SAFARIS) LTD 931-00100 NAIROBI

4 ENNEMM TRAVEL SERVICES 3622-00100 NAIROBI

5 EMELA SAFARIS &TRAVEL LTD 23040-NAIROBI

6 LONGROCK TOURS &TRVEL LTD 8228-00200 NAIROBI

7 PRIMATE TOURS LTD 18490-00100 NAIROBI

8 BOMA TRAVEL SERVICES LTD 8968-00100 NAIROBI

9 SILVERBIRD TRAVEL PLUS LTD 14338-00800 NAIROBI

10 SANTANA TOUR &TRAVEL 44544-00100  NAIROBI

11 REALEDGE AFRICA VENTURES LTD 64306-00620 NAIROBI

12 ANGANI TOUR& TRAVEL 66832-00800 NAIROBI

13 NGURUMAH TOUR &TRAVEL 5557-00200 NAIROBI

14 TONDRIVE AFRICA GROUP LTD 72521-00200 NAIROBI

15 QUATTRO TRAVEL LTD 101414-00100 NAIROBI

16 AFRICA BLISS TRAVEL LTD 24482-00100 NAIROBI

17 OUTDAYS TOURS &TRAVEL 48295-00100 NAIROBI
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 63: Provision of fumigation and pest control services

Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women)

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Harrtech Investment Limited 26070-00504

2 ON-IT Business Works 66650-00800

3 Choronoe Enterprises Limited 173-30500

4 Mexipro General Suppliers Limited 79445-00200

5 Ice Clean Care Group Company Limited 14399-00800

6 Neatcare Cleaning Services Limited 44588-00100

7 Biosect Ventures Limited 27649-00506

8 Auriel Africa Limited 58545-00200

9 Tendai Express Limited 49113-00100

10 Ridratech Engineers Limited 122-NYAHURURU

11 Belvic Express Supplies Limited 15-00519 MLOLONGO

12 Smart Stratum Limited 22443-00400

13 Albion Business Solutions Limited 26305-00100

14 Trinmarc Ventures 9963-00100

15 Napoh Holdings Limited 55291-00200

16 Ruisa Limited 2034-20117 NAIVASHA

17 Farmbase Feeds Limited 5263-00100
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Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Xerode Civil & Building Contractors Limited 122-10301 KIRINYAGA

2 Purple Strings Ventures 12393-00100

3 Macfric Company 36070-00200

4 Worldwide Computer Technologies Limited 50836-00100

5 Maxiprint and Color Limited 22233-00400

6 Jertsie Enterprises Limited 104337-00100

7 Staaliz Agencies 36070-00200

8 Smart Stratum Limited 22443-00400

9 Auriel Africa Limited 58545-00200

10 Rojabels Investments 445-00300

11 Free Drop Limited 9886-00200

12 Pure Plus Solutions Limited 4783-00200

13 Saben Holdings Limited 69-00519

14 Uniscope Construction Company Limited 38735-00100

15 Kwesi Limited 8391-00300

16 Smom Properties Limited 16828-80100 MOMBASA

17 Farmbase Feeds Limited 5263-00100

18 Mymac Company Limited 4779-00100

19 Mexipro General Suppliers Limited 79445-00200

20 Josan Office Supplies 105304-00101

21 Shammer Business Solutions 105304-00101

22 Brama Logistics Enterprises Limited 13832-00100

23 Yakiyn International Limited 294-00507 

24 Ciron Company Limited 55291-00200

25 Finton Logistics Limited 10983-00400

26 Southpage Widespread Supplies 55436-00200

27 Pamjey Holdings Limited 64189-00620

28 Choronoe Enterprises Limited 173-30500 NAIROBI

29 Bricap Solutions Limited 100554-00101

30 Devine Assinter Limited 12163-00100

31 Osodynasty Group Limited 16710-00100

Evaluation Criteria - for category 64: Small works i.e. Office partitioning, 
painting, and general repairs
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 65: Garden flower bed maintenance

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Ayuni General Agencies P.o Box 55908 - 00200 Nairobi

2 Ruisa Limited P.o Box 2034 - 2017 Naivasha

3 Tendai Express Limited P.o Box 49113- 00100 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 66: Glass/mosaic tile cleaning services

Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
13 TENDAI EXPRESS LTD 49113-00100 NAIROBI
14 STOCK TWENTY FOUR SUPPLIERS 190-00100 NAIROBI
15 ALBION BUSINESS SLNS LTD 26305-00100 NAIROBI
16 RIDRATECH ENGINEERING 122-20300 NYAHURURU
17 FARMBASE FEEDS LTD 5263-00100 NAIROBI
18 EEREST PROCURES & SUPPLIES LTD 8024-00200 NAIROBI
19 BIOSECT VENTURES LTD 27649-00506 NAIROBI
20 MAUNA EAST AFRICA CLEANING SERVICE 1387-00100 NAIROBI
21 SMART STRATUM LTD 22443-00400 NAIROBI

CHORONOE ENTERPRISES LTD 173-30500 NAIROBI
KOMUTECH ENTERPRISES LTD

Evaluation Criteria - for category 67: Provision of hospitality / staff catering services 

Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 NEXT LEVEL MAVERICKS LTD 8350-00100 NAIROBI
2 FARMBASE FEEDS LIMITED 5263-00100 NAIROBI
3 SYNTAX ENTERPRISES LTD 62622-00200 NAIROBI
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Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 PRINT NOMADS LTD 605-00208 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 69: Photography and videography services

Reserved for the Youth

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
7 Village Media Africa Limited P.o Box 605 - 00208 Nairobi
9 Centre of Creativity Productions P.o Box 1519 - 00100 Nairobi

10 Clique Solutions Limited P.o Box 299 - 00502 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 68: Provision of calligraphy services  - Reserved for 
the Youth
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 70: Provision of decoration services

Reserved for the Women

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Reserved Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 LUSONA EVENTS LTD 011-00900 KIAMBU

2 LIGHT HOUSE PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 578-60100 EMBU

3 MEXIPRO GENERAL SUPPLIES LTD 79445-00200 NAIROBI

4 TRENDLINE INTERNATIONAL LTD 578-60100 NAIROBI

5 CHORONOE ENTERPRISES LTD 173-30500 NAIROBI

6 INNOVATIVE DECOR CENTRE LTD 67181-00200 NAIROBI

7 FARMBASE FEEDS LTD 5263-00100 NAIROBI

8 KENRON GENEAL SUPPLIES 13984-00100 NAIROBI

9 FAIBA POWERED SOLUTION 56056-00100 NAIROBI

10 SMART STRATUM LTD 22443-00400 NAIROBI

11 STOCK TWENTY FOUR SUPPLIES LTD 190-00100NBI

12 MEKA LINE SUPPLIES LTD 1215-00100NBI

13 LEUBAN VENTURES LTD 103509-00100 NAIROBI

14 EVEREST PROCURES & SUPPLIES LTD 8024-00200 NAIROBI
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Reserved for the Youth

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 REWOT AFRICA COMMUNIATIONS LTD 15073-00400 NAIROBI

2 CENTRE OF CREATIVITY PRODUCTIONS 1519-00100 NAIROBI

3 VILLAGE MEDIA AFRICA LIMITED 605-00208 NAIROBI

4 FINE FAIR SOLUTIONS LTD 60227-00200 NAIROBI

5 BREKWAMART ENTERPRISES 60227-00200 NAIROBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 72: Master of ceremony services

Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
1 SMART STRATUM LTD 24443-001400NBI
2 TRENDLINE INTERNATIONAL LTD 578-60100NBI
3 VILLAGE MEDIA AFRICA LTD 605-00208NBI
4 AURIAL AFRICA  LTD 558545-00200NBI
5 EVEREST PROCURES AND SUPPLIES 8024-00200NBI
6 MICHIZANNE ENTERPRISES 60227-00200NBI
7 CHORONOE ENTERPRISES 173-3500NBI
8 KOMUTECH ENTERPRISES LTD 432-00520NBI
9 FARMBASE FEEDS LTD 5263-00100NBI

10 LITICON INDURSTRIES 32268-00600NBI
11 KWESI LTD 8391-00100NBI

Evaluation Criteria - for category 71: Provision of Entertainment (DJ services, sound 
equipment, entertainment groups, bands, models, musicians etc.)
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Evaluation Criteria - for category 73:  Transport of assistive devices and other items

Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Kwesi Limited P.o Box 8391 - 00300 Nairobi

2 Auriel AfricaLimited P.o Box 58545 - 00200 Nairobi

3 Farmbase Feeds Limited P.o Box 5263 - 00100 Nairobi

4 Clique Solutions Limited P.o Box 299 0 00502 Nairobi

5 Maxiprint & Colour Limited P.o Box 22233 - 00400 Nairobi

6 Stock Twenty Four Suppliers Limited P.o Box 190 - 01000 Thika

7 Fine Fair Solutions Limited P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi

8 Michizanne Enteprises P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi

9 Brekwamat Enteprises P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi

10 Everest Procures and Supliers Limited P.o Box 8024 - 00200 Nairobi

11 Atsushi Enteprises P.o Box 4278 - 00200 Nairobi

Evaluation Criteria - for category 74: Provision of roadshow caravan services

Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

Responsive Firms
Recommendation - Registered firms

No Bidder Name Address
23 Farmbase Feeds Limited P. Box 5263 - 00100 Nairobi
24 Fine Fair Solutions Limited P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi
25 Auriel Africa Limited P.o Box 58545 - 00200 Nairobi
26 Rewot Africa Communications Limited P.o Box 15073 - 00400 Nairobi
27 Michizanne Enterprises P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi
28 Brekwamat Enterprises P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi
29 Bricap Solutions Limited P.o Box 100554 - 00100 Nairobi
30 Everest Procures & Suppliers Limited P.o Box 8024 00200 Nairobi
31 Atsushi Enterprises P.o Box 60227 - 00200 Nairobi
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Reserved for all special groups (Youth, Women and Persons with Disabilities)

Responsive Firms

No Bidder Name Address

1 Bresdec Agencies 7264-00100

2 Choronoe Enterprises Limited 173-30500 NAIROBI

3 Kwesi Limited 8391-00300 NAIROBI

4 Everest Procures & Supplies Limited 8024-00200 NAIROBI

5 Farmbase Feeds Limited 5263-00100 NAIROBI

6 Tendai Express Limited 49113-00100 NBI

7 Alibran Space  Enterprises 52238-00200 NBI

9 Mexipro General Supplies Limited 79445-00200 NBI

10 Ridratech  Engineers Limited 122- NYAHURURU

11 Lenchani Greens Limited 58068-00200 NBI

12 Belvic Express Supplies Limited 15-0519 NBI

13 Northholt Enterprises 68-00100 NBI

14 Auriel Africa Limited 58545-00200 NBI

15 Novak Solutions Limited 48562-00100 NBI

16 Maxprint & Colour Limited 22233-00400 NBI

17 Keraph Enterprises Limited 6098-00100NAIROBI

18 Smart Stratum Limited 22443-00100 NAIROBI

19 Mekaline Supplies Limited 1215-00100 NAIROBI

20 Komutech Enterprises 432-00520 NAIROBI

21 Fine Fair Solutions Limited 60227-00200 NAIROBI

22 Jasryn Supplies Limited 105416-00101 NAIROBI

23 Empire Suppliers Limited 114-60104  SIAKAGO

24 Michizanne Eterprises 60227-00200 NAIROBI

25 Atsushi Enterprises 60227-00200 NAIROBI

26 Digitech Solutions Limited 74504-00200 NAIROBI

27 Kemluk Commerial Agencies Limited 25973-00100NAIROBI

28 Thime Company Limited 623 LITEIN

29 Mateger Limited 12163-00100 NAIROBI

30 Lurocyk Enterprises Limited 87006-80100 KITUI

31 Bricap Solutions Limited 100554-00101

32 Stelunka Enterprises Limited 26436-00100 NAIROBI

33 Brekwamat Enterprises 60227-00200 NAIROBI

 EVALUATION CRITERIA (Open Categories) 

No Bid Document was received in this category

Evaluation Criteria - for category 75: Supply of masks, gloves, sanitizers dispensers and related 
items

Evaluation Criteria - for category 76: Repair of safes, machine calibration i.e. franking machines

Page 34 of 34


	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 1
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 4
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 7
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 8
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 10
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 13
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 16
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 19
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 25
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 29
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 33
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 38
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 41
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 46
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 47
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 48
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 49
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 52
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 53
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 54
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 55
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 56
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 58
	Evaluation Criteria - CAT 59
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 60
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 62
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 63
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 64
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 65
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 68
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 70
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 71
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 73
	Evaluation Criteria - Cat 75

